
SSCC Results - Sierra Vista Airport - October 6th, 2019
Category SCCA Class Name Car Run #1 Penalties Run #2 Penalties Run #3 Penalties Run #4 Penalties Best Run Overall PAX PAX Position PAX Points

Novice CS Hector Olmo 2006 Mazda Miata 59.896 57.670 56.360 56.663 1 56.360 15 45.595 14 923

Novice STR Wilson Pujols 2003 Honda S2000 56.530 56.219 66.646 cd 56.725 2 56.219 14 46.493 17 905

Novice STR Sean Replinger 1995 Mazda Miata (White) 60.466 56.679 56.594 1 57.232 2 56.679 18 46.874 20 898

Novice STR Jeff Gwash 1997 Mazda Miata (Green) 57.479 57.715 1 999.000 cd 56.701 56.701 19 46.892 21 898

Novice FS George Valetta 2006 Chrystler 300 67.120 63.219 64.158 62.346 62.346 27 50.064 27 841

Novice ES Chris Burdick 2002 Mazda Miata (Blue) 63.929 dnf 68.404 1 67.480 65.890 65.890 28 51.987 28 810

Novice CAM-T Carlson Eby 1971 AMC AMX 101.000 cd 70.296 68.663 cd 67.169 67.169 29 54.541 30 772

Novice ES Nadejda Goodwin 1990 Mazda Miata (Red) 104.976 dnf 79.561 cd 72.287 71.157 71.157 32 56.143 31 750

Novice ESP Timothy Hakes Lexus (Green) 76.659 73.434 72.047 68.264 1 70.264 31 58.741 32 717

Open STS Scott Meyers 2006 Mazda 3S 55.231 1 56.304 56.068 56.179 56.068 13 45.471 13 926

Open CAM-T Greg Klick 1969 Chevrolet Corvette 61.596 cd 61.299 cd 59.621 57.525 57.525 21 46.710 19 901

Open STS Glenda Meyers 2006 Mazda 3S 59.497 60.006 57.948 1 59.545 59.497 25 48.252 25 872

PAX STU John Lawson 2015 Nissan 370Z Nismo 52.389 52.045 51.114 50.360 1 51.114 3 42.322 2 995

PAX CSP David Rock 2002 Yoyota MR Spyder 53.253 51.271 49.945 51.700 1 49.945 1 42.803 5 983

PAX ES Michael Orlandella 1999 Mazda Miata (Green) 54.689 54.889 54.434 2 54.363 54.363 8 42.892 6 981

PAX STR Eric Pitts 2004 Honda S2000 55.750 dnf 52.169 1 52.077 1 51.925 51.925 6 42.942 7 980

PAX CSP Kerry Gonzales 2002 Toyota MR Spyder 52.675 1 51.388 50.475 49.625 1 50.475 2 43.257 8 973

PAX ES Sean Barrett 1996 Mazda Miata (Blurple) 58.472 cd 57.258 55.944 56.370 55.944 12 44.140 9 954

PAX CS Doug McBride 2008 Mazda Miata (Silver) 55.828 56.139 55.048 54.689 54.689 9 44.243 10 951

PAX STR Robert Boyles Mazda Miata (Orange) 64.904 cd 56.967 56.455 61.910 2 56.455 17 46.688 18 902

Street Tire CAM-C Brent Johnson 2016 Ford Shelby GT350 53.396 52.046 51.335 51.978 1 51.335 4 42.095 1 1000
Street Tire SS Michael Whitehouse 2012 Porsche Cayman R 51.498 1 52.835 52.750 1 52.109 52.109 7 42.781 3 984

Street Tire STR Terry Hyland 2006 Mazda Miata (Silver) 51.746 51.852 1 51.835 51.910 51.746 5 42.794 4 984

Street Tire CS Adam Berns 2001 Porsche Boxster S 58.673 56.160 56.485 54.717 54.717 10 44.266 11 951

Street Tire AS Thomas Szudajski 2014 Porsche Boxster 57.301 1 55.186 56.764 55.933 55.186 11 45.087 12 934

Street Tire CS David Pressler 2007 Mazda Miata 58.266 56.429 56.212 1 57.275 1 56.429 16 45.651 15 922

Street Tire BS Randy Schultz 2015 Nissan 370Z 60.526 58.795 58.079 1 56.763 56.763 20 45.978 16 916

Street Tire CS Ted Berns 2001 Porsche Boxster S 59.633 2 58.175 56.356 1 59.099 2 58.175 22 47.064 22 894

Street Tire STX Joe Hyland 2009 Mazda RX8 55.478 2 58.279 4 60.792 58.390 58.390 23 47.588 23 885

Street Tire CS Jason Rapp 2002 Porsche Boxster 61.980 1 60.479 59.194 59.004 59.004 24 47.734 24 882

Street Tire CS Janet Forbes 2006 Mazda Miata (Copper/Red) 64.320 61.981 63.789 1 61.387 61.387 26 49.662 26 848

Street Tire HS Jim Forbes 1999 Buick LaSaber 76.155 73.738 70.030 69.387 69.387 30 54.122 29 778

Fastest Individual Times
Category Class Name Car Time

PAX CSP David Rock 2002 Toyota MR Spyder 49.509
PAX CSP Kerry Gonzales 2002 Toyota MR Spyder 49.583

PAX STU John Lawson 2015 Nissan 370Z Nismo 51.114

Street Tire CAM-C Brent Johnson 2016 Ford Shelby GT350 51.335

PAX STR Eric Pitts 2004 Honda S2000 51.535

Street Tire STR Terry Hyland 2006 Mazda Miata (Silver) 51.746

Street Tire SS Michael Whitehouse 2012 Porsche Cayman R 52.109

Street Tire CS Adam Berns 2001 Porsche Boxster S 53.598

PAX ES Michael Orlandella 1999 Mazda Miata (Green) 54.363

Street Tire STX Joe Hyland 2009 Mazda RX8 54.484

PAX CS Doug McBride 2008 Mazda Miata (Silver) 54.610

Novice STR Sean Replinger 1995 Mazda Miata (White) 54.613

Street Tire AS Thomas Szudajski 2014 Porsche Boxster 55.186

Novice CS Hector Olmo 2006 Mazda Miata 55.672

Novice STR Wilson Pujols 2003 Honda S2000 55.898

PAX ES Sean Barrett 1996 Mazda Miata (Blurple) 55.944

PAX STR Robert Boyles Mazda Miata (Orange) 56.059

Open STS Scott Meyers 2006 Mazda 3S 56.068

Street Tire CS David Pressler 2007 Mazda Miata 56.155

Street Tire CS Ted Berns 2001 Porsche Boxster S 56.172

Novice STR Jeff Gwash 1997 Mazda Miata (Green) 56.701

Street Tire BS Randy Schultz 2015 Nissan 370Z 56.763

Open CAM-T Greg Klick 1969 Chevrolet Corvette 57.105

Street Tire CS Jason Rapp 2002 Porsche Boxster 58.272

Open STS Glenda Meyers 2006 Mazda 3S 59.497

Novice FS George Valetta 2006 Chrystler 300 61.044

Street Tire CS Janet Forbes 2006 Mazda Miata (Copper/Red) 61.387

Novice ES Chris Burdick 2002 Mazda Miata (Blue) 62.052

Street Tire HS Jim Forbes 1999 Buick LaSaber 66.841

Novice CAM-T Carlson Eby 1971 AMC AMX 67.169

Novice ES Nadejda Goodwin 1990 Mazda Miata (Red) 68.996

Novice ESP Timothy Hakes Lexus (Green) 70.264


